THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

JAZZMIN BOLTON

Women in County Government 2022 Rookie of the Year Award Recipient

WHEREAS, JAZZMIN BOLTON first joined the Information Services Department (ISD) as an Extra Help employee in 2020 and was recently promoted into a permanent position in July of 2022 as ISD's Information Services Client Systems Specialist II; and

WHEREAS, JAZZMIN BOLTON is a technician with ISD's Desktop Support Team responsible for maintaining the laptops and desktop computers of the Health Department, where she has built a positive reputation of providing excellent customer service and displaying all the highest standards of work to all clients; and

WHEREAS, JAZZMIN BOLTON consistently receives complimentary feedback from the customers she serves and is always willing to jump in with her colleagues to problem solve IT issues, with an eagerness to grow her knowledge and a commitment to delivering quality service; and

WHEREAS, JAZZMIN BOLTON quickly began taking on more complex computer issues and learned how to use all of ISD's technology tools with some basic on-the-job training which was instrumental in her setting up and supporting the virtual environment needed for the Workstation on Wheels carts that are critical tools for patient support; and

WHEREAS, JAZZMIN BOLTON has been acknowledged for her dedication to helping all, her personal touch and calm demeanor, her professionalism and keen technical knowledge, her assiduousness and diligence, as well as her sense of humor and grace which her co-workers and customers have felt has made her a joy which with to work,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby gratefully commends JAZZMIN BOLTON as the Women in County Government's 2022 Rookie of the Year for her stellar leadership and commitment to County employees and the community in San Mateo County and wishes her well in the years ahead.

Supervisors:	
	Don Horsley, President
	Dave Pine
	Carole Groom
	Warren Slocum
	David J. Canepa

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors